TOWN OF FRANKLIN
INSPECTION DEPARTMENT
Building Inspection — Division of Wires — Division of Gas
Division of Plumbing
MUNICIPAL BUILDING — 355 East Central Street
Franklin, Massachusetts 02038

Lloyd (Gus) Brown Telephone: 508-520-4926
Building Commissioner FAX: 508-520-4906

ZONING REVIEW

APPLICANT: = Paul Guarino
LOCATION: 7 Teri’s Way
ZONING DISTRICT: Single Family 111

TYPE OF PROJECT: Shed, Covered Patio, Extend Pool Apron and Farmers
Porch

DATE: 03/05/2021 DENY
SPECIAL PERMIT and VARIANCE

ZONING BY LAW SECTIONS: 185-40 D (I) (i), 185 Attachment 9'Schedule of
Lot, Area, Frontage, Yard and Height Requirements

REASON FOR DENIAL.: Applicant is seeking to construct a shed and a covered
patio that increases the impervious area of the lot to 27.87° % where 15 % is
allowed. Also, applicant is seeking to construct a farmers porch 38.7’ from the
front setback where 40’ is required. The building permit is denied without a
Special Permit and a Variance from the ZBA.

APPEAL OF DENIAL OPTIONS:

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICANT SIGNATURE

ZONING OFFICIAL SIGNATURE LAB 03/05/2021 DATE



TOWN OF FRANKLIN
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Municipal Building

RECEIVED 355 East Central Street
TOWN OF FRANKLIN Franklin, MA 02038
508-520-4926 N
MAR 03 202 O ORERAY
' 7ZBA APPLICATION FORM i
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS X sk
GENERAL INFORMATION ‘

The undersigned hereby petitions the Zoningyﬁ of BAppeals for the following:

Variance: Appeal:

Special Permit:
PETITIONER% ul bLevacind
0‘/0";/ proNE: J OO0 CZ/?"ZC@??

: —
PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: 7 £ <

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: S@M

Proid ondu | i
oypE OF occupancy: &r<.danYu ZONING DISTRICT: S/
—OZF~ Qo) —CO©

ASSESSORS MAP & PARCEL: 3 Vlk%

REASON FOR PETITION:
New Structure

Additions

Change in Use/Occupancy . Parking r

Conversion to Addi'l Dwelling Unit’s Sign = =

Dormexr w —‘jl
Subdivisiozl

I Other: A‘JJ 'EMW?/KS e\?afdl/l e

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL: : ’

Adek  Feumers “Rroh ( See PhT Pl ,,!>

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:
Article .35 Section 9

Article Section

Article Section

Applicants for a Variance must complete Pages 1-5
Applicants for a Special Permit must complete Pages 1-4 and 6
Applicants for an Appeal to the ZBA pursuant to Zoning Bylaw section 185-45 (D)

must attach a statement concerning the reasons the appeal
Original Signature(s): s e C:_——Jg
i Petitione‘ar (s) /Owner)
cw| racind

(Print Name)

Address: 7 T{/[Q ) uj&/‘/

Tel. No.: g/%%’g/g-’ Z@CZ(/
e 3 / 3 / 2 / E-Mail Address: (2hf) n@?(@n\g‘f/u@ﬁbn //VF@
T | - Gpeile Com

(Page 1)



TOWN OF FRANKLIN
ZONING BOARD® OF APPEALS

D : X Mun1c1pal Bu1ld1ng 5 by o o e S iy I
RESJ\EE%;QHEA KUN A . 355 East Central Street ,: '
TOWN %, Franklin, MA' 02038 .7

JAN 0‘7 20'21 +508- 520 4926, Py L
ARD(N:APPEALS

-zCN““}BO aZBA APPLICATION FORM

GENERAL INFORMATION BRI S T O

i zThe under51gned hereby petltlons the Zon*nq Board of Appeals for the follow1ng
.H;i:-Spec1al Permlt iiée"f'-ﬁ' Varlance o f‘f.;'f Appeal .
.‘.',"".-?*PETITIONER -?gu (%mﬁm S A L

':":'.A":.j.:'PETITIONER'S ADDRESS 7 \Q{’ K EAJC\\/ PHONE ':SG -: ‘?i 8 30(77

- LOCATTON. OF PROPERTY 7 e § ¥ ,uc\\; - (-/fs”/]K\m o T
TYPE OF OCCUPANCY 'IZGQI(JCM.CA . / zoumc stmxcw 5 ]/m
"-ASSESSORS MAP & PARCEL Bf 3 @l\g‘* @O@ OQ@

e ,_:'REASON FOR PETITION

Addltlons .' . B New Structure
Change in Use/Occupancy - ;-_..~ A Parklng

Convers1on to Addl'l Dwelllng Unlt’ PR ;'”' Slgn,v

_ Dormer oy
% Other /JrJol sL\ec,\ jr Cc) b’@f‘ec&: ok,

. :,DESCRI.PTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL :
R x ,,w sheﬁ u/ié? |
F?(”‘-)G‘\f CARrON '

'-SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED

| ..'l"Artlcle Lgi Sectlon O D (L\ ( > ( >

';Artlcle ‘5 Sect10n“~

'LSuhdiyisiéb'pz:'“u_.q

=X

" Artlcle'i o Sectldnﬁ'-

' Appllcants for a Varlance must complete Pages 1- 5 N .
- Applicants for a’ Special Permit must complete Pages 1-4 ‘and- 6.

) Appllcants for an"Appeal to the ZBA' pursuant to Zoning- Bylaw* sectlon 185 45 (D) -
_.must attach a statement concernlng the reasons ffr the appeal : . :

" Orlglnal Slgnature(s) . Guj é'uar r]() : ".,:J_ s Taait s
S . : Pet:t.t:.oner(s)/Owner) AR
7QQ&J' = = '.f 3

; (Prlnt Name) % r &

T dsien 7 Teri’s Loy .

‘ Ched pmee g‘@?,_ ?fan 3@7
A /202* e




TOWN OF FRANKLIN
ZONING BOARD OF" APPEALS

5 Mun1c1pa1 Bulldlng _
”355.East Central: Street

i fZBA 'A'APPLiCAT‘ ':toN-' FORM - OWNER'TSHI;-P; ;INFoﬁr&p;T‘fON ~_;: Rk g

':EiTo be completed by OWNER 151gned and returned:to ‘the.- Secretary of S

'"ﬁﬁAithe Zonlng Board Of Appeals- RN

..I}We ' | Cd&vmﬁ

(OWNER)

‘ ::Address 7 7:2(‘1 .5 (/JQ/J {-—’V’ank/’.\q W 080 ?#

‘jState that I/We own- the property 1ocated at 7 l~e‘(-‘ (/(/'C/L\/’

e Wthh is the subject of th_'LS zonlng appllcatlon

_ The, record title: of thls property ‘is in- the name of‘?(;(o l 4”/1(}\"”/)() -i'_
__El Qé Guw Cag)

' ..*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date ‘Z/“‘”ib ;_ Norfolk -f

; iCounty Reglstry of Deeds at Book

Dedham Reglstry DlStrlCt of Land Court Certificate No.

Book - L Page

SIGNATURE BY LAND OWNER OR g it TS
AUTHORIZED TRUSTEE OFFICER OR AGENT* R




TOWN OF FRANKLIN
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Municipal Building
355 East Central Street
Franklin, MA 02038
508-520-4926

ZBA APPLICATION FORM

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION

APPLICANT: \)\ G\)C&( @) PRESENT @OCCUPANCY: éL&A

rocaTIon: [ “T-Q‘('r °S C/’JO~/ ZONE : _g F/—ZE:
pHdNE: S@’?/ §-30 77 /REQUESTED @OCCUPANCY: [_S L\LQ/Q

EXISTING REQUESTED ORDINANCE
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTSI

Lot Area: QO) O , L{ /U/A/ Q.ol ((bo (min.)
Continuous Frontage: _\SZ * X _ I\/} A 1 9\5 (min.)

Size of Lot: Width \5 \ T\J \A (min.)
Depth 1 3% V /A/ } 6 (min)
Setbacks in Front “Z '/‘[ 0 (min.)
Teet: Rear G35~ X9 (min.)
Left Side 29 1L (min.)
Right Side (T 75 (min.)
Building Height: Stories L. 3 (max.)

Feet Q/B} 3‘5\ (max.)

NO. of Dwelling Units: \ (max.)

NO. of Parking Spaces: l’\ (min. /max)

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings
on same lot, and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick,
steel, etc.

T owoold e Lo A oo VZN20 cosod TBuwe
Aol Lo wmy buck g fee decld Slit Man,
1h glMJ tosvled Wesvee 6\,/](1@\)5;_18‘ Covuea )l ‘?tu,la
Aok, Ths (would be TZE-F of Reol

SEE FRANKLIN ZONING BYLAW ARTICLE 185, ATTACHMENT 9.



TOWN OF FRANKLIN

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Municipal Building
355 East Central Street
Franklin, MA 02038
508-520-4926
ZBA APPLICATION FORM

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH 1IN
COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ZONING BYLAW SECTION 185-45 (D) (2)
(6) AND MGL 40A, SECTION 10:

Aa) A Titeral enforcement of the provisions of this Zoning bylaw would
involve a substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner
or appellant for the following reasons:

T Ve Yopr One Bpleaef Jo ConshT o FrmkS
R on wy dorellng, The ddelifor o sed o Pk
2 M:j V%LV@ o M b@owg/ ‘ZVLQ{ Seﬂ/mu,,@[ﬁ M’(ﬁhé’@

B) The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil
conditions, shape or topography of such land or structures and especially
affecting such land or structures but not affecting generally the zoning
district in which it is located for the following reasons:

The Werdshi® Vs Cuvsdl by e Sef Batl Lyled i n
SPTT. . This il Limit ‘tue vse o Lalad Prperh
and, pet o Howe Quenzr” o Fuyprove— PNP*?V"}/ Vulve.

C) Desirable relief may be granted without either:

1) Substantial detriment to the public goqd for the following reasons:
There will be po detripenl o the Publc feod

Twreogn  breambuy V Qrignce  Jur W LTk ot
Tovds  Rercl] .

2) Nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or purpose of
this Zoning Bylaw for the following reasons:

If you have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the
applicable legal requirements, you should consult with your own attorney.

Page 5



ZBA APPLICATION FORM
SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT

Please describe in complete detail how you meet each of the following
criteria in accordance with Zoning Bylaw Section - 185-45(D) (2) (a)
referring to the property and proposed changes or uses which are
requested in your application. Attach sheets with additional information
for special permits for which additional criteria must be met under the

Zoning Bylaw.

185-45(D) (2) (A) BOARD OF APPEALS: TO HEAR AND DECIDE APPLICATIONS FOR
SPECIAL PERMITS UPON WHICH THE BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ACT UNDER THIS
CHAPTER. SPECIAL PERMITS SHALL BE GRANTED BY THE BOARD OF APPEALS ONLY
UPON ITS WRITTEN DETERMINATION THAT THE PROPOSED USE WILL NOT HAVE
ADVERSE EFFECTS WHICH OVERBALANCE ITS BENEFICIAL EFFECTS ON EITHER THE
NEIGHBORHOOD OR THE TOWN, IN VIEW OF THE PARTICULAR CHARACTERISTICS OF
THE SITE AND OF THE PROPOSAL IN RELATION TO THAT SITE. THIS
DETERMINATION SHALL BE IN ADDITION TO THE FOLLOWING SPECIFIC FINDINGS:
(1) Proposed project addresses or is consistent with neighborhood or

Town need. \/%L :4\, \kj, 6(‘3“5;_5%;/;7——

(2) Vehicular traffic flow, access and parking and pedestrian safety
are properly addressed. ./, .
A

(3) Public roadways, drainage, utilities and other infrastructure are
d t ill b ded t date d 1 t.
adequate or wi e upgrade o accommodate developmen A,” PMFVCLS )Y‘Udd‘r/rd/

vs addguale. R ot Pl

(4) Neighborhood character and social structure will nqt be negatively

impacted. V¢ th)f‘) { (_,M(.JMCJC/ OL"Hj Sé)(ﬁq' '*I-/UCH/-’J/ v ] VL@‘}’

be neg GWL{ TPl fed bococs e o Dajnage Syl wll ve cddef)
1

(5) Project 11 not destroy or cause substantlal amage to any
environmentally significant natural resource, habitat, or feature or, if
it will, proposed mitigation, remedlatlon repllcatlon or compensatory

measures are adequate. WW W H ,rd;?.;/ly Dfa‘m @{\'(- EM'{’ QVLD‘(
Tute b/?.u\muyc Q}’} Feu1, 34 ol Mot Desjger v 0 v e se h‘-u”’l('(gé/

(6) Number, height, bulk, location and siting of buiiding(s) and
structure(s) will not result in abutting properties being deprived of
light or fresh air circulation or being exposed to flooding or subjected
to excessive noise, odor, light v1br izz r airborne particulates.

& o

Vo twe el fe negu To veighbors .

(7) Water consumption and sewer use, taking into consideration current
and projected future local water supply and demand and wastewa

er
'l::reatment capacity, will not be excessive. D@ Q&CH\\WY Cq;?%s ,J,
IS Vequ e



:_'Pro‘perty Address:,f/'vaeri"s" Way,_ Franklin, MA .OéQ38. ;.' RS

- with Qurtclalm Covenants

JE A “a-f” L, U BE 33723 P414  #125015
S " S 12-16-2015 & 12=43e

' . _ ; NASSACHUSETTS STATE EXCISE TAX
ARECEWEDANDREC%EB T p : N O- orfolk Rasistry of Deads - - |
NORFOLK COUN e B 3 LT utel 19-1 6—”015 a 12 42w o
REbISTRYOFDEEDS‘\ N S o ! A:N Ctles 974 - ~Docd: 123015
DEDEM,M@ £ T RE 6 F F.T cPeeh sg,uoa 40 Cons-  $4401000, 0o
g _;CERTIFY Ao AT o T S - o. P-..Y__;_,.,'_ AR
5%, ,ﬁd&«ﬂﬂw o "QUITCLAIM DEED 3 ST

; WLk ODORIEL ReGISTER

.' . Cynthla A Fahey, an unmarrned WOman of- Franklm, Massachusetts
I fFor ConS|derat|on Pald Of FOUR HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND ($440 ooo 00) DOLLARS
v Grant To Paul Guarmo and Elsse Guanno, husband and wufe as tenants by the entrrety

: :Of 7 Terr s Way, Franklm, MA 02038 Pt

S ¥

‘The land wrth the bulldmgs thereon situated on the westerly snde of Terl 8 Way in Frankhn and

being shown' as ‘Lot 39A on a plan entltled “Plan of Land"in Franklln, Mass Scale 1= 40"

: ~ October 7, 1992 William J. Rossetti P.LS, Franklin, Mass, which plan is. recorded with’ Norfolk _
- Deeds as Plan No. 702 of 1992 in Plan Book 409, reference to which may be had for a’ more_ E,

particular description.

_Said Lot 39A contains 20,014 square feet ’acc"ording to sard 'plan.

The grantor excludes from thlS conveyance the fee in Tern s Way

| Bemg the same premlses conveyed by deed dated December 29 2014 and recorded wrth the'.
' Norfolk County Reglstry of Deeds in Book 32816, Page 283. SRR SR APt

Grantor hereby releases all rrghts of homestead and states that no other persons are entrtled to
any beneﬂts of an exrstmg estate of homestead. o - Cu



- Bk 33723 Pg4l5 #125015

WITNESS my hand and seadhthis 14th day of December, 20175
I
0

[l ﬂ%m %%}A L R F}é

_ Cyr{thla A Fahey

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

2015'?f7'

b Norfolk ss L i .,";v’ .»":'-'1"-” B ".‘December'-l'

g 5 On thls 14th day of December, 2015 before me, the undersrgned notary public, personally appeared_ L
~ Cynthra A, Fahey, proved to me through satlsfactory evrdence of |dentlf|cat|on, WhICh was a - §E
‘Massachusetts Driver’s License to be the person(s) whose name(s) ls/are sngned on the. preceding or .
ttached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they sngned it voluntarllv and for its stated
purpose. _ : ' : ' :

S Notary Publie

My Commission Expires: -

Q. MICHAEL ‘E. HEANEY g
- Notary Public . o
COMMONWEALTH, OF MASSACHUSETTS' AL S

My ‘Commission Explres ’

March 11, 2022 .-

R




JOB# 200189

H

t

No. 310 WASHINGTON ST.

N/F
SETIEE AR JUSTIN DELMONACO
y R
719575, [PROPOSED
3 S2255,7 |COVERED
/f" PATIO PROPOSED
i~} SHED
§ 12.5 REBAR
IN-GROUND 12.0 SET
N POOL 3.8
< 12, B
B % 5 PATIO § E
Sag & B
EZE ) & E%
a 0 & al=
s N sl§l
= S8 P2
REBAR | S|
. SET
8
N o
813 LOT 394
SR PAVED >
3 RAYED 20,014 3%
R=122.00 IR
= , °0022'E
| sos725rE | eo4y | L=1126 L
REBAR [ conc,” _CONC.
SET BOUND BOUND
TERIS (puBLIC-56.00' WDE) WAY RECEIVED
TOWN OF FRA
ZONING BOARD OF
EXISTING TOTAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: 4,640 s.f. (23.18%)
PROPOSED TOTAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: 5,577 5.f, (27.87%)
S ARED O PROPOSED INCREASE IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: 937 s.f.
PAUL & ELISE GUARINO ,
7 TERIS WAY 1 CERTIFY THAT THE LOT
FRANKLIN, MA 02038 SHOWN AND THE [ ZONING DISTRICT: SFII|
. MROVEMEN'IS THEREON
REFERENCES: ) LIE IN A WATER RESOUR
DEED: BOOK 33723, PAGE 414 DISTRICT ZONEIL
EE AN DO BB Vi CERTIFIED PLOT PLAN
LOCATED AT
7 TERIS WAY
ASSESSORS PARCEL # 313-028-000-000
FRANKLIN, MA
I CERTIFY THAT THIS SHRIE FTRHER NORFOLK COUNTY
PLAN WAS CREATED BY CHARLTON CONTINENTAL LAND SURVEY, LLC
AN INSTRUMENT . No;q00dd 105 BEAVER STREET, FRANKLIN, MA
- SURVEY ON THE (508) 528 - 2528
GROUND AND THAT ALL SCALE: 1"=30' FEBRUARY 18, 2021
STRUCTURES ARE
LOCATED AS SHOWN |
HEREON. CHRISTOPHER C-CHARLTON,PLS 30 15 0 30 60

LIN

PPPEALS




\

TAKEN FROM "CERTIFIED PLOT PLAN LOCATED AT 7 TERIS WAY,
ASSESSORS PARCEL #313-028 -000-000, FRANKLIN, MA" DATED
FEBRUARY 18, 2021 AND PREPARED BY CONTINENTAL LAND
SURVEY, LLC. REFER TO SAID PLAN FOR PROPOSED SETBACKS
AND [MPERVIOUS COVERAGE PERCENTAGE.

PLAN & DEED REFERENCE
DEED: BOOK 33723, PG 414

PLAN: BOOK 404, PG 702

SUITE 2C
MILLIS, MA 02054

508-376-8883(0)

LEGACY
ENGINEERING

SHEET10F1

4 PROPOSED ( )
— \\ FINISHER GRADE No. 510 WASHINGTON ST. =
1. ROOF RUNOFF LEACHING NN TN 2T T \.*\\» 244 JUSTIN m,\m\MRSSS o_‘_d
FIELDS SHOULD NOT BE PROPOSED LEACHING CHAMBER L PROPOSED ADDITIONAL =
EXPOSED TO H-20 LOADINGS. Tobel Tosnlin oY PATIO AREA
) f MIN. ik
2. USE OF "EQUIVALENT' CULTEC, INC. OF BROOKFIELD, CT. =
SYSTEMS REQUIRE VOLUME ailiNG: s &l * PROPOSED =
CALCULATION VERIFICATION = COVERED PATIO J
BY THE DESIGN ENGINEER. FILTER FABRIC PROPOSED m
PIPE ALL
3/44 CRUSHED 1.5 SHED — DOWNSPOUTS m
STONE EXISTING TO INFILT. FIELD
IN-GROUND L
~ @ PooL ~ =
TYPICAL ROOF 20 |fe— 275 —=| 20 |=—
.~ PowNspoUT i 3 m 5 M ( =
BUILDINGS —=— [ - w, 8 w @
INVERTED WYE WITH TL2 Ju
45° FITTING OVERFLOW SECTION THROUGH LEACHING FIELD & W W & W M -
IN TWO LOCATIONS SR R<3 S
AROUND BUILDING s % W J S g
| PROPOSED FINISHED GRADE 2 I s 3 i
N ool
PROPOSED ROOF | ©
M—— 4" PIPE i o -~ S - INFILTRATION .
OVER TOP & SIDE OF SYSTEM RS ,wwvﬁu%./ ROUTE EXISTING FIELD m
45° BENDS PROPOSED CHAMBER « No. 7 DOWNSPOUTS TO a3 -
AS NOTED ABOVE 2-STORY INFIL. FIELD = |38
s ORI I _ - 513
00950922 el 598559 wr.«ll._”r % LOT 39A =
EXe — — posss N 20,0144 SIF. Z |2
BASEMENT %%%oooo” e e— = I%%ooo%nn_ 1.5 , + S.F. M I~
3/4" CRUSHED __B20000¢— — — — — —p98002 PAVED ~
STONE mmm%%%% e Huo%%%%h * DRIVE
200936005600500550605609506035095602569) %"
20' MIN. 20 | 11 | 200 | * memmmmw \_
TO A BASEMENT f N |
15 = a
SEASONAL HIGH GROUNDWATER TO BE | 2" MIN.
DETERMINED BY MASS. SOIL EVALUATOR — == -
AT TIME OF SYSTEM INSTALLATION | I
DESIGN NOTES: S a <
1. EXISTING IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE = 23.18% = 4,640 S.F* _ .
2. PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE = 27.87% = 5,577 S.F.* TERIS ( PUBLIC ~ 56.00' WIDE ) WAY < m p=
5. PROPOSED INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE = 437 S.F* W L N.,
4. THIS ROOF RUNOFF LEACHING SYSTEM WAS DESIGNED TO CAPTURE 2-INCH OF RUNOFF FROM THE w &
ROOF AREA OF THE PROPOSED SHED AND COVERED PATIO ALONG WITH THE HATCHED PORTION OWNER/APPLICANT N =z
OF THE EXISTING HOUSE ROOF, WHICH TOTALS ~450 S.F.. MIN. 78 C.F. STORAGE REQUIRED (1/12 x PAUL & ELISE GUARINO RE Om—<mg Digitally signed m i O =
437 S.F. = 78 C.F). 5
5. THE SPECIFIED INFILTRATION SYSTEM HAS A STORAGE CAPACITY OF 120 C.F. (29 C.F. IN CHAMBER 7 TERIS WAY OF ﬂTtPZ.ﬂAEZ by Daniel J. E
PLUS 92 C.F. IN CRUSHED STONE). FRANKLIN, MA 02038 .M.O<<Z Merrikin, P.E.
6. PIPING FOR THE ROOF DOWNSPOUT COLLECTION SYSTEM MAY BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR HDPE. &~
Date: 2021.03.02 A
ZONING DISTRICT . ] M@Na
* PER PLOT PLAN REFERENCED IN EXISTING CONDITIONS NOTE 1. SFIIl Z hw% @ s 14:51:12 -05'00'
WATER RESOURCE DISTRICT
ROOF RUNOFF INFILTRATION FIELD ZONE i oDEALS ﬁ
NOT TO SCALE Noz—zm mo»mo |l _.>-. -
EXISTING CONDITIONS NOTES: ASSESSORS PARCEL , S48 KATNSTREET A
1. EXISTING CONDITIONS, INCLUDING PROPERTY LINE INFORMATION 313-028

J
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